

OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2001

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

Compiled by Carol Ann Jacobsen and Connie Dixon, Editors.

TITLE 1

1-5-408 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.

TITLE 2

2-4-311 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
2-4-312 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
2-4-313 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
2-4-603 In (1)(c), changed “17-2-102(1)(a)(ii)(A)” to “17-2-102(1)(b)(i)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
2-6-103 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
2-6-110 In (3)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
2-7-501 In (2), changed “2-15-1866” to “2-15-1756” - to reflect renumbering.
2-15-114 In (6), changed “[section 15]” to “2-17-523”.
2-15-150 In (4)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “2-15-151” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
2-15-151 In (1)(a), changed “[section 5 of Senate Bill No. 191]” to “61-3-476”.
2-15-218 In (4), changed “[section 3]” to “2-15-219”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “2-15-218, 2-15-219, and 90-1-112 through 90-1-114”.
2-15-219 In (1)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-218”.
2-15-404 In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “2-17-512”.
2-15-1010 In (3)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 16, 2001”.
2-15-1021 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “2-17-511”.
2-15-2012 Changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2013”.
2-15-2013 In (3)(a), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “2-15-2012, 2-15-2014, and this section” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
2-15-2014 In (2)(b), (2)(c), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2013”.

- 2-15-2214 In (2), changed “Title 41, chapter 3, part 7” to “Title 52, chapter 7, part 1” - to reflect renumbering.
- 2-17-504 Changed “[Sections 2 through 18]” to “This part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 2-17-506 In introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 18]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (1), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1021”.
- 2-17-511 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “2-17-514”.
- 2-17-512 In (1)(d), changed “[section 13]” to “2-17-521”; in (1)(f), (1)(g), changed “[section 15]” to “2-17-523”; in (1)(h), (1)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-1021”; in (1)(p), changed “2-17-311 through 2-17-313” to “2-17-541 through 2-17-543” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(r), changed “2-17-322” to “2-17-532” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(w), changed “[sections 2 through 18]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 2-17-513 In (3)(d), changed “[section 6(1)(t)]” to “2-17-512(1)(t)”; in (3)(e), changed “[section 9]” to “2-17-515”; in (3)(f), changed “[section 10]” to “2-17-516”; in (3)(g), changed “[section 8(1)]” to “2-17-514(1)” and changed “[sections 2 through 18]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3)(h), changed “2-17-303” to “2-17-531” - to reflect renumbering.
- 2-17-514 In (1), changed “[section 13]” to “2-17-521”, “[section 15]” to “2-17-523”, and “[section 6]” to “2-17-512”.
- 2-17-515 Changed “[section 10]” to “2-17-516” and changed “[sections 2 through 18]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 2-17-516 In (1), changed “[section 6(1)(k)]” to “2-17-512(1)(k)”; in (2)(a), changed “[sections 6(1)(d) and (1)(e) and 8]” to “2-17-512(1)(d) and (1)(e) and 2-17-514”; in (2)(b), changed “[sections 6(1)(f), 15, and 17]” to “2-17-512(1)(f), 2-17-523, and 2-17-527”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 6(1)(g)]” to “2-17-512(1)(g)”; in (2)(d), changed “[section 6(1)(k) and (1)(l)]” to “2-17-512(1)(k) and (1)(l)”; in (2)(e), changed “2-17-303” to “2-17-531” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “[Section 6(1)(u)]” to “Section 2-17-512(1)(u)”; in (8), changed “[section 6]” to “2-17-512”.
- 2-17-518 In (1), (1)(c), changed “[sections 2 through 18]” to “this part” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 2-17-521 In (2)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “2-17-505”; in (3), changed “[section 14]” to “2-17-522”; in (4), changed “[section 16]” to “2-17-524”.
- 2-17-522 In (3), changed “[section 17]” to “2-17-527”.
- 2-17-523 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “2-17-524”; in (2), changed “[section 17]” to “2-17-527”.
- 2-17-524 In (1)(b), changed “[section 13]” to “2-17-521”.
- 2-17-527 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “2-17-524”; in (2), changed “[section 13]” to “2-17-521”.
- 2-17-531 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “2-17-512”.
- 2-17-541 Changed “department of administration” to “department” - style.
- 2-17-542 In (1), changed “department of administration” to “department” - style.
- 2-17-543 In (1), changed “department of administration” to “department” (style) and “2-17-312” to “2-17-542” - to reflect renumbering.
- 2-17-550 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 2-17-550 through 2-17-553”.
- 2-17-551 In introduction, (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “2-17-550 through 2-17-553”.
- 2-17-553 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “Sections 2-17-550 through 2-17-553”.
- 2-17-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 2-17-1101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 2-17-1102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “2-17-1105”.
- 2-17-1104 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 2-18-103 In (19), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-218”.
- 2-18-618 In (6), (7), changed “[section 8]” to “2-18-1311”; in (9), changed “[section 4]” to “2-18-1304”.
- 2-18-704 In (8), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-129”.
- 2-18-1301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”.
- 2-18-1302 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 2-18-1303 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (1), (2), (7), changed “[section 7]” to “2-18-1310”; in (8), changed “[section 4]” to “2-18-1304”.
- 2-18-1305 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 2-18-1309 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.

TITLE 3

- 3-1-125 In (2), deleted “7-6-2351 and” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 3-2-501 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-130”.
- 3-5-113 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “3-20-102”.
- 3-5-115 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “3-20-102”.

- 3-5-601 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-130”; in (5), changed “[section 5]” to “3-1-1602”.
 3-5-901 In (1)(i), changed “[section 2]” to “3-1-125”; in (4)(a), changed “[section 23]” to “7-6-4023”.
 3-10-601 In (4)(b), changed “institute suit” to “institute a suit” - grammar.
 3-15-104 Changed “[section 3]” to “3-20-103”.
 3-15-204 (Version effective on occurrence of contingency) In (4), changed “subsections (1) through (4)” to “subsections (1) through (3)” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2)) and changed “[section 4]” to “3-20-104”.
 3-15-205 In (3)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “3-20-103” and “[section 4]” to “3-20-104”.
 3-20-101 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 3-20-104 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

TITLE 5

- 5-7-103 In (4)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “5-11-1112”.
 5-11-112 In (1)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 5, chapter 11, part 11”.
 5-11-301 In (5), changed “[section 3(2)]” to “5-11-707(2)”.
 5-11-403 In (2)(c), changed “[section 13]” to “2-17-521”.
 5-11-707 In (1), (2), changed “[section 2]” to “5-11-706”.
 5-11-708 Changed “[section 3]” to “5-11-707”.
 5-11-1102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 5-11-1111 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “5-11-1101”.
 5-11-1112 In (2)(b), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 5-12-302 In (6), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 5-18-107 In (1), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

TITLE 7

- 7-4-2503 In (4)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 1, 2001”.
 7-4-2631 In (1)(j), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
 7-5-2402 Changed “2-15-1811” to “2-15-1026” - to reflect renumbering.
 7-6-612 In (2)(b), changed “[section 3(2)(a)]” to “7-6-611(2)(a)”.
 7-6-613 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “7-6-614”.
 7-6-2113 Changed “[section 4]” to “7-6-612”.
 7-6-2314 In (1)(f), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-2328 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-2511 In (2)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “3-1-125”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 3]” to “3-1-126”.
 7-6-2531 In (2)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-2534 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-2541 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-4001 In (1), changed “[Sections 9 through 32]” to “This part”; in (2), changed “[Sections 9 through 32] apply” to “This part applies”.
 7-6-4002 In introduction, changed “[sections 9 through 32]” to “this part”.
 7-6-4013 In (4), deleted “and 7-1-4128” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 7-6-4020 In (2), changed “[Sections 9 through 32] do” to “This part does” and changed “but do not prohibit” to “but does not prohibit” - grammar.
 7-6-4021 In (2), deleted “and 7-1-4128” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 7-6-4022 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “7-6-4020”; in (2), changed “[section 24]” to “7-6-4024”.
 7-6-4023 In (2)(c), changed “[section 22] and 7-6-2511” to “7-6-2511 and 7-6-4022” - style.
 7-6-4024 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “7-6-4021”.
 7-6-4031 In (2), changed “[sections 14(3) and 16]” to “7-6-4006(3) and 7-6-4012”; in (3), changed “[sections 14 through 16, 19, and 28]” to “7-6-4006, 7-6-4011, 7-6-4012, 7-6-4015, and 7-6-4032”.
 7-6-4033 Changed “[sections 14 through 16, 19, and 28]” to “7-6-4006, 7-6-4011, 7-6-4012, 7-6-4015, and 7-6-4032” and “[section 26]” to “7-6-4030”.
 7-6-4035 In (3), changed “[section 19]” to “7-6-4015”.
 7-6-4036 In (1)(c), changed “[section 30]” to “7-6-4034”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 19]” to “7-6-4015”.
 7-6-4238 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-4272 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-6-4431 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-13-2509 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 7-14-1134 In (3)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-14-1633 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-14-2504 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-14-2902 In (3), changed “subsection (2)(a)(i)” to “subsection (2)(a)(ii)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

- 7-14-4404 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-16-2102 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-16-2109 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-16-2411 In (7)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-16-2412 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-16-2431 In (1), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 7-16-2432 In (3), (4), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-22-2142 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-22-2150 Changed “[section 1]” to “7-22-2120”.
 7-32-235 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-34-102 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
 7-34-2135 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.

TITLE 13

- 13-2-115 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 13-2-402 In (2), changed “72-16-217” to “50-15-409” - to reflect renumbering.
 13-19-106 In (2)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-310”.
 13-27-208 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.

TITLE 15

- 15-1-113 In (1), changed “[sections 2 through 4]” to “sections 2 through 4, Chapter 500, Laws of 2001”; in (2)(b) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “section 2, Chapter 500, Laws of 2001”.
 15-1-120 In (1), changed “[House Bill No. 124]” to “Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”; in (4), changed “[section 1]” to “15-1-121”.
 15-1-122 In (3)(f), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 447]” to “7-14-112” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 15-1-230 Changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 15-6-134 In (2)(a)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “15-24-1502”.
 15-6-156 In (2)(g), changed “[section 6]” to “15-6-225”.
 15-6-215 Changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”.
 15-6-218 In (5), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 15-6-225 In (1)(a), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 2001”.
 15-7-102 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-7-138”.
 15-7-138 In (1)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 30, 2001”.
 15-8-202 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
 15-10-420 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”; in (5)(a), changed “[section 2, Chapter 515, Laws of 1999]” to “61-3-561”; in (8), changed “20-25-423, 20-25-439, and 53-2-322” to “20-25-423 and 20-25-439” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (9)(a)(i), deleted “7-6-4209” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 15-24-301 In (4), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”.
 15-24-3001 In (1)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 5, 2001”; in (3)(a), (3)(b), (3)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “15-24-3002”.
 15-24-3002 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1(1)]” to “15-24-3001(1)”; in (1)(b), (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-24-3001”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 3]” to “15-24-3005”.
 15-24-3005 In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “15-24-3001”; in (2), (5), (6), changed “local government unit(s)” to “local governmental unit(s)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (4), changed “subsection (5) and [section 4]” to “15-24-3006 and subsection (5) of this section” - style; in (6), changed “generation reserve account” to “generation impact fee reserve account” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2)) and changed “[section 4]” to “15-24-3006”.
 15-24-3006 In (1), changed “[section 3(4)]” to “15-24-3005(4)”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-24-3005” and changed “local government unit” to “local governmental unit” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (3), changed “generation reserve account” to “generation impact fee reserve account” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 15-24-3007 In (1) (three places), changed “local government unit” to “local governmental unit” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2)), “[section 3]” to “15-24-3005”, and “[section 3(2)] or [section 4]” to “15-24-3005(2) or 15-24-3006”; in (4), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23, by a city of town under the provisions of Title 7, chapter 6, part 42” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

- 15-30-111 In (2)(p), changed “[section 3]” to “15-30-603” and “[sections 1 through 5]” to “15-30-601 through 15-30-605”; in (2)(q) (two places), changed “[section 3]” to “2-18-1303”; in (8), changed “taxpayer’s child” to “the taxpayer’s child” (grammar) and “subsection (1)(e) of this section” to “subsection (1)(e)” - style.
- 15-30-121 In (1)(f), changed “41-3-701” to “52-7-101” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(i), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 15-30-126 In introduction, changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-130 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-31-133”.
- 15-30-155 In (1), changed “41-3-701” to “52-7-101” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “41-3-702” to “52-7-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-157 In (1), changed “41-3-702” to “52-7-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-161 Changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-163 In (1), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-164 In (1)(a), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-165 In (2)(b), changed “is considered qualified endowment” to “is considered to be a qualified endowment” - grammar.
- 15-30-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “Sections 15-30-601 through 15-30-605”.
- 15-30-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “15-30-601 through 15-30-605”.
- 15-30-603 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “15-30-601 through 15-30-605”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “15-30-605”.
- 15-30-604 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-30-603”.
- 15-30-1102 In (2), changed “Title 15, chapter 30” to “this chapter” - style.
- 15-30-1113 In (1) (both versions), (2) (temporary version), changed “15-30-133” to “15-30-1102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-30-1114 In (2), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 15-31-133 In (4)(d), changed “day-care facility shall accommodate” to “day-care facility must accommodate” - grammar; in (12), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-31-135 Changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-31-137 Changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-31-151 In (3), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-31-162 Changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-31-170 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-30-181” and changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering; in (1), changed “business for which deduction” to “business for which a deduction” - grammar.
- 15-32-402 In (1), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-32-404 In (2), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-32-502 In (8), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-32-602 In (1), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 15-36-324 In (9)(c)(i), (10)(b)(i), (11)(c)(i), changed “[section 4]” to “76-15-904”.
- 15-37-117 In (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “82-4-312”.
- 15-38-106 In (2)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “39-10-106”, “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1 immediately after the date that the governor certifies that the resource indemnity trust fund balance has reached \$100 million”, and “[section 6(4)]” to “39-10-106(4)”.
- 15-50-207 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 15-62-208 In (5)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 30, 2001”.
- 15-70-202 In (2)(a), changed “Title 15, chapter 70” to “this chapter” - style.
- 15-70-234 Changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 15-70-330 In (3)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “15-70-372”.
- 15-70-341 In (2)(a), changed “Title 15, chapter 70” to “this chapter” - style.
- 15-72-104 In (3)(b), changed “[the effective date of section 4]” to “May 1, 2001”.

TITLE 16

- 16-3-101 In (2)(b), changed “[section 7]” to “16-4-901”.
- 16-4-903 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “16-4-901”.
- 16-4-910 In (1), changed “[section 10]” to “16-4-906” and “[sections 7 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 16-6-301 In (3)(c), changed “[section 7]” to “16-4-901”.

TITLE 17

- 17-1-601 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 17-1-603 In (1), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “17-1-602”; in (2)(b), changed “legislative fiscal division” to “the legislative fiscal division” - grammar.
- 17-2-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 17-2-403 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

- 17-2-404 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “business and labor interim committee” to “economic affairs interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (6), changed “[section 5]” to “17-2-405”.
- 17-3-240 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “17-3-241”.
- 17-3-241 Changed “[section 1]” to “17-3-240”.
- 17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “February 9, 2001”.
- 17-5-1627 Changed “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9” to “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 17-5-2001 In (2)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “61-3-550”.
- 17-6-203 In (6), changed “coal tax severance trust fund” to “coal severance tax trust fund” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (7), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “Title 17, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 17-6-311 In (1), (4) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-317”.
- 17-6-312 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-317”.
- 17-6-314 Changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-317”.
- 17-6-324 In (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “17-6-317”.
- 17-6-340 Changed “[section 3]” to “20-9-622”.
- 17-6-602 In introduction, (5), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 17-6-701 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 17-6-702 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 17-6-703 Changed “participate in [sections 1 through 5]” to “participate under this part” (grammar) and changed “[section 5]” to “17-6-705”.
- 17-6-704 In (1)(d), changed “[section 5]” to “17-6-705”.
- 17-6-705 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “17-6-704”.
- 17-7-111 In (2), changed “17-7-112(2)” to “17-7-112(2)(a)” - to reflect enactment of subsection (2)(b); in (3)(h), changed “[section 15]” to “2-17-523”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 18]” to “2-17-526”.
- 17-7-140 In (3)(b) (three places), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 5]” to “2-15-151”, “[section 5]” to “15-1-113”, “[section 1]” to “15-1-121”, “[section 2]” to “17-3-241”, “[section 19]” to “69-8-702”, and “[section 10]” to “80-5-510”.

TITLE 18

- 18-5-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 18-5-603 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “18-5-604”.
- 18-5-604 In (1), changed “[section 3(3)]” to “18-5-603(3)”; in (2), changed “[section 3]” to “18-5-603”.
- 18-5-605 In (1), (5), changed “[section 4]” to “18-5-604”; in (4), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2001”.

TITLE 19

- 19-2-303 In (10)(b) (version effective on occurrence of contingency or July 1, 2002), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-2141”.
- 19-2-907 In (6)(a), changed “amount in participant’s vested account” to “amount in the participant’s vested account” - grammar.
- 19-3-503 In (1)(a), changed “[section 29]” to “19-3-514”.
- 19-3-511 In (3)(b), changed “[section 28]” to “19-3-514”.
- 19-3-512 In (1), changed “[section 28]” to “19-3-514”.
- 19-3-513 In (1), changed “[section 29]” to “19-3-514”.
- 19-3-2117 In (3) (version effective on occurrence of contingency or July 1, 2002), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-2141”.
- 19-3-2123 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “19-3-2142”.
- 19-3-2124 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “19-3-2142”.
- 19-3-2126 In (2), (3), (4)(a), (4)(b) (version effective on occurrence of contingency or July 1, 2002), changed “[section 2]” to “19-3-2142”.
- 19-3-2141 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “final average salary” to “highest average compensation” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 19-3-2142 Changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-2141”.
- 19-3-2143 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “19-3-2141”.
- 19-6-801 In (1), changed “[section 65]” to “19-6-805”.
- 19-6-803 In (1), changed “[section 65]” to “19-6-805”.
- 19-6-804 In (1), changed “[section 65]” to “19-6-805”.
- 19-7-803 In (1), changed “[section 80]” to “19-7-805”.
- 19-7-804 In (1), changed “[section 80]” to “19-7-805”.
- 19-8-901 In (1)(a), changed “[section 98]” to “19-8-906”.
- 19-8-904 In (1), changed “[section 98]” to “19-8-906”.
- 19-9-403 In (1), changed “[section 105]” to “19-9-406”.
- 19-9-411 In (1), changed “[section 105]” to “19-9-406”.

- 19-9-1020 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2001”.
- 19-9-1201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 19-9-1202 In introduction, (1), (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 4]” to “19-9-1204”.
- 19-9-1203 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 19-9-1206 In (1), changed “[section 8]” to “19-9-1208”.
- 19-13-210 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “the date of the execution of an agreement between the department of military affairs and the board”.
- 19-13-301 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “March 21, 2001”.
- 19-13-403 In (1)(a), changed “[section 113]” to “19-13-406”.
- 19-13-405 In (1), changed “[section 113]” to “19-13-406”.
- 19-17-401 In (3), changed “[section 127]” to “19-17-410”; in (5), changed “member of the Volunteer Firefighters’ Compensation Act” to “member under the Volunteer Firefighters’ Compensation Act” - grammar.
- 19-17-403 In (1), changed “[section 128]” to “19-17-411”.
- 19-18-504 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
- 19-20-415 In (1), changed “19-20-602(2)” to “19-20-602(3)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 19-21-203 In introduction, changed “[section 37]” to “19-21-214”.

TITLE 20

- 20-2-501 In (7), changed “section (6) of this article” to “subsection (6) of this article” - style.
- 20-2-503 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 20-2-504 Changed “[section 1]” to “20-2-501”.
- 20-2-505 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 1]” to “20-2-501”.
- 20-3-324 In (26), changed “[section 1]” to “20-9-706”.
- 20-9-141 In (1)(b)(ii)(B), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (1)(b)(vi), changed “[section 244]” to “section 244, Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”.
- 20-9-331 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (2)(i), changed “[section 38]” to “61-3-570”.
- 20-9-333 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (2)(f), changed “[section 38]” to “61-3-570”.
- 20-9-353 In (2) (three places), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
- 20-9-360 Changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”.
- 20-9-443 Changed “technology acquisition fund” to “technology acquisition and depreciation fund” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 20-9-501 In (3)(a)(i), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (3)(a)(iv), changed “[section 245]” to “section 245, Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”.
- 20-9-502 In (1)(d), (3), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
- 20-9-533 In (6), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 179]” to “15-10-425”.
- 20-9-541 In introduction, (1)(a), (2)(a), (6)(a), (7)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “20-9-542”.
- 20-9-543 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “20-9-542” and “[section 4]” to “20-9-544”.
- 20-9-544 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “20-9-542”; in (1), (2) changed “[section 3]” to “20-9-543”.
- 20-9-620 In (1), changed “[section 1 through 3]” to “20-9-621, 20-9-622, and this section”.
- 20-9-622 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “section 8, Chapter 418, Laws of 2001”.
- 20-10-144 In (3)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (3)(i), changed “[section 244]” to “section 244, Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”.
- 20-10-146 In (2)(b)(i), changed “[sections 1 through 3], [section 38]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562, 61-3-570”; in (2)(b)(v), changed “[section 246]” to “section 246, Chapter 574, Laws of 2001”.
- 20-15-311 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425”.
- 20-15-403 In (1), changed “41-3-1132” to “52-2-617” - to reflect renumbering.
- 20-25-331 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “20-25-332”.

TITLE 22

- 22-1-304 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
- 22-1-504 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-130”.
- 22-1-701 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.
- 22-1-702 In (8), changed “[section 5]” to “22-1-705”.
- 22-1-705 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “22-1-706”.
- 22-1-707 In (2)(e), changed “[section 8]” to “22-1-708”.
- 22-1-708 In (1), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (2), changed “[section 3 or 9]” to “22-1-703 or 22-1-709”.
- 22-2-505 In (2), changed “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9” to “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 22-3-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 13]” to “This part”.

- 22-3-903 In introduction, (5), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 5]” to “22-3-912”.
- 22-3-904 Changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this part”.
- 22-3-911 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 2, 2001”.
- 22-3-913 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “22-3-912”; in (1), (3)(a) (two places), changed “[section 7]” to “22-3-915”; in (3)(a), (3)(b), (4), changed “[section 8]” to “22-3-916”.
- 22-3-914 Changed “[section 6]” to “22-3-913”.
- 22-3-916 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this part”.
- 22-3-918 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “22-3-916”.
- 22-3-921 Changed “[sections 1 through 13]” to “this part”.

TITLE 23

- 23-2-508 In (11), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-2-611 In (10), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-2-642 In (1), changed “23-2-615.1” to “23-2-626” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-2-811 In (9), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-3-301 In (1), changed “2-15-1882” to “2-15-1772” - to reflect renumbering.
- 23-4-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1881” to “2-15-3106” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 25

- 25-1-201 In (4)(a), (4)(b), changed “41-3-702” to “52-7-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 25-1-1104 In (2), changed “2-15-1891” to “2-15-1781” - to reflect renumbering.
- 25-10-302 Changed “30-9-607” to “30-9A-607” - to reflect renumbering.
- 25-13-301 In (4), changed “indicate the information” to “indicate that the information” - grammar.
- 25-13-404 In (1), changed “25-13-402(5)” to “25-13-402(6)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

TITLE 27

- 27-18-411 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.

TITLE 30

- 30-1-101 In (1), changed “Chapters 1 through 9” to “Chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-1-105 In (2), changed “30-9-321 through 30-9-327” to “30-9A-301 through 30-9A-307” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-1-201 In (37)(a) (three places), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-1-206 In (2), changed “30-9-213” to “(30-9A-203)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2-103 In (3), changed “30-9-122” to “30-9A-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2-401 In (1), changed “(Chapter 9)” to “(Chapter 9A)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2-402 In (3)(a), changed “(Chapter 9)” to “(Chapter 9A)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2-403 In (4), changed “(chapter 9)” to “(chapter 9A)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2A-103 In (3)(a), changed “30-9-122(1)(b)” to “30-9A-102(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(d), changed “30-9-122(1)(k)” to “30-9A-102(1)(k)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(e), changed “30-9-122(1)(w)” to “30-9A-102(1)(w)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(f), changed “30-9-122(1)(dd)” to “30-9A-102(1)(dd)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(h), changed “30-9-122(1)(pp)” to “30-9A-102(1)(pp)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(j), changed “30-9-122(1)(uu)” to “30-9A-102(1)(uu)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(l), changed “30-9-122(1)(ccc)” to “30-9A-102(1)(ccc)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(m), changed “30-9-122(1)(ppp)” to “30-9A-102(1)(ppp)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2A-303 In (1), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” and “30-9-129(1)(c)” to “30-9A-109(1)(c)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), (4), changed “30-9-447” to “30-9A-407” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2A-307 In (3), changed “30-9-337, 30-9-341, and 30-9-343” to “30-9A-317, 30-9A-321, and 30-9A-323” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-2A-309 In (1)(b), changed “30-9-522(1)” to “30-9A-502(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (9), changed “(Title 30, chapter 9)” to “(Title 30, chapter 9A)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-3-124 In (2) (two places), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-3-607 In (6)(c), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 3-4-208 In (3), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a), changed “(30-9-213(2)(c)(i))” to “(30-9A-203(2)(c)(i))” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-5-118 In (2), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), changed “30-9-213(2)(c)” to “30-9A-203(2)(c)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-5-134 In (6) (two places), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-5-136 In (4), changed “chapter 3, 4, 4A, or 9” to “chapter 3, 4, 4A, or 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-7-209 In (2), changed “(Chapter 9)” to “(Chapter 9A)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-7-503 In (1)(a), changed “(30-2-403 and 30-9-340)” to “(30-2-403 and 30-9A-320)” - to reflect renumbering.

- 30-8-113 In (6), changed “30-9-122” to “30-9A-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-8-115 In (5), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-8-120 In (5)(a), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-8-510 In (1), (3), changed “chapter 9” to “chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-102 In (1)(l)(i), changed “30-9-335” to “30-9A-315” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(j), changed “30-9-539(1)” to “30-9A-519(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(kk), changed “30-9-521” to “30-9A-501” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(ll), changed “30-9-546” to “30-9A-526” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(nn), changed “30-9-522(1) and (2)” to “30-9A-502(1) and (2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(ddd), changed “30-9-213(4)” to “30-9A-203(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(hhh), changed “30-9-330(3)” to “30-9A-310(3)” and “30-9-214(4)” to “30-9A-203(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(lll), changed “30-9-609(2)” to “30-9A-609(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(nnn), changed “30-9-620 through 30-9-622” to “30-9A-620 through 30-9A-622” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-108 In (2)(c), (5), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-109 In (1)(e), changed “30-9-130” to “30-9A-110” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(b), changed “30-9-353” to “30-9A-333” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(h), changed “30-9-335 and 30-9-342” to “30-9A-315 and 30-9A-322” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(j)(i), changed “30-9-360” to “30-9A-340” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(j)(ii), changed “30-9-444” to “30-9A-404” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(k)(i), changed “30-9-213 and 30-9-328” to “30-9A-203 and 30-9A-308” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(k)(ii), changed “30-9-354” to “30-9A-334” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(k)(iii), changed “30-9-521, 30-9-522, 30-9-532, 30-9-536, and 30-9-539” to “30-9A-501, 30-9A-502, 30-9A-512, 30-9A-516, and 30-9A-519” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(k)(iv), changed “30-9-604” to “30-9A-604” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(l), (4)(n), changed “30-9-335 and 30-9-342” to “30-9A-315 and 30-9A-322” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-110 In (1), changed “30-9-213(2)(c)” to “30-9A-203(2)(c)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-201 In (1), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-203 In (2)(c)(ii), changed “30-9-333” to “30-9A-313” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c)(iv), changed “30-9-124, 30-9-125, 30-9-126, or 30-9-127” to “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-130” to “30-9A-110” and “30-9-216” to “30-9A-206” - to reflect renumbering; in (6), changed “30-9-335” to “30-9A-315” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-207 In (3), changed “30-9-124, 30-9-125, 30-9-126, or 30-9-127” to “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-208 In (2)(a), changed “30-9-124(1)(b)” to “30-9A-104(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed “30-9-124(1)(c)” to “30-9A-104(1)(c)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c), changed “30-9-125” to “30-9A-105” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(d), changed “30-9-126(2)” to “30-9A-106(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(e), changed “30-9-127” to “30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-209 In (2), changed “30-9-446(1)” to “30-9A-406(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-301 In introduction, changed “30-9-323 through 30-9-326” to “30-9A-303 through 30-9A-306” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-304 In (2)(a), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-305 In (2)(a), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-306 In (3), changed “30-9-328(4)” to “30-9A-308(4)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-308 In (1), changed “30-9-329” to “30-9A-309” and “30-9-330 through 30-9-336” to “30-9A-310 through 30-9A-316” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-330” to “30-9A-310” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-309 In (1), changed “30-9-331(2)” to “30-9A-311(2)” and “30-9-331(1)” to “30-9A-311(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (9), changed “30-9-216(3)” to “30-9A-206(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-310 In (1), changed “30-9-332(2)” to “30-9A-312(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), changed “30-9-328(4)” to “30-9A-308(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed “30-9-329” to “30-9A-309” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c), changed “30-9-331(1)” to “30-9A-311(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(d), changed “30-9-332(4)(a)” to “30-9A-312(4)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(e), changed “30-9-332(5)” to “30-9A-312(5)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(f), (2)(g), changed “30-9-333” to “30-9A-313” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(h), changed “30-9-334” to “30-9A-314” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(i), changed “30-9-335” to “30-9A-315” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(j), changed “30-9-336” to “30-9A-316” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-311 In (1)(a), changed “30-9-330(1)” to “30-9A-310(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-333 and 30-9-336(4) and (5)” to “30-9A-313 and 30-9A-316(4) and (5)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-336(4) and (5)” to “30-9A-316(4) and (5)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-312 In (2), changed “30-9-335(3)” to “30-9A-315(3)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “30-9-334” to “30-9A-314” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(b), changed “30-9-328(4)” to “30-9A-308(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c), changed “30-9-333” to “30-9A-313” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-313 In (2), changed “30-9-336(4)” to “30-9A-316(4)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-314 In (1), changed “30-9-124, 30-9-125, 30-9-126, or 30-9-127” to “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-124, 30-9-125, or 30-9-127” to “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, or 30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-126” to “30-9A-106” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-315 In (2)(a), changed “30-9-356” to “30-9A-336” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(a), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” and “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.

- 30-9A-316 In (1), changed “30-9-321(1) or 30-9-325(3)” to “30-9A-301(1) or 30-9A-305(3)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(d), changed “30-9-213(4)” to “30-9-203(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-331(2) or 30-9-333” to “30-9A-311(2) or 30-9A-313” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-317 In (1)(a), changed “30-9-342” to “30-9A-322” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b)(ii), changed “30-9-213(2)(c)” to “30-9A-203(2)(c)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-340 and 30-9-341” to “30-9A-320 and 30-9A-321” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-320 In (3), changed “30-9-336(1)” to “30-9A-316(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-333” to “30-9A-313” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-322 In (3), changed “30-9-347, 30-9-348, 30-9-349, 30-9-350, or 30-9-351” to “30-9A-327, 30-9A-328, 30-9A-329, 30-9A-330, or 30-9A-331” - to reflect renumbering; in (6)(d), changed “30-9-130” to “30-9A-110” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-323 In (1), changed “30-9-342(1)(a)” to “30-9A-322(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(a)(i), changed “30-9-329” to “30-9A-309” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(a)(ii), changed “30-9-332(5)” to “30-9A-312(5)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “30-9-329 or 30-9-332(5)” to “30-9A-309 or 30-9A-312(5)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-324 In (1), (2), (4), (6), changed “30-9-347” to “30-9A-327” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-350” to “30-9A-330” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), (5)(b), changed “30-9-332(6)” to “30-9A-312(6)” - to reflect renumbering; in (7)(b), changed “30-9-342(1)” to “30-9A-322(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-325 In (2)(a), changed “30-9-342(1) or 30-9-344” to “30-9A-322(1) or 30-9A-324” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-326 In (1), changed “30-9-528” to “30-9A-508” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-327 In (1), changed “30-9-124” to “30-9A-104” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-334” to “30-9A-314” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-124(1)(c)” to “30-9A-104(1)(c)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-328 In (1), (2), (6), changed “30-9-126” to “30-9A-106” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c), changed “30-9-126(2)(b)” to “30-9A-106(2)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-333(1)” to “30-9A-313(1)” and “30-9-334” to “30-9A-314” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “30-9-342 and 30-9-343” to “30-9A-322 and 30-9A-323” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-329 In (1), changed “30-9-127” to “30-9A-107” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-334” to “30-9A-314” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-330 In (1)(a), (2), changed “30-9-125” to “30-9A-105” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-347” to “30-9A-327” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a), changed “30-9-342” to “30-9A-322” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-351(1)” to “30-9A-331(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-334 In (5)(d)(ii), changed “30-9-331(1)(b)” to “30-9A-311(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-335 In (4), changed “30-9-331(2)” to “30-9A-311(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-337 In (2), changed “30-9-331(2)” to “30-9A-311(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-338 In introduction, changed “30-9-536(2)(e)” to “30-9A-516(2)(e)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-340 In (3), changed “30-9-124(1)(c)” to “30-9A-104(1)(c)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-341 In introduction, changed “30-9-360(3)” to “30-9A-340(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-342 Changed “30-9-124(1)(b)” to “30-9A-104(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-401 In (1), changed “30-9-446 through 30-9-449” to “30-9A-406 through 40-9A-409” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-405 In (2)(b), changed “30-9-446(1)” to “30-9A-406(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-406 In (4), (6), changed “30-9-447” to “30-9A-407” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-502 In (2), changed “30-9-521(2)” to “30-9A-501(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-504 In (1), changed “30-9-128” to “30-9A-108” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-505 In (1), changed “30-9-331(1)” to “30-9A-311(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-331(2)” to “30-9A-311(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-506 In (2), (3), changed “30-9-523(1)” to “30-9A-503(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-528(2)” to “30-9A-508(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-507 In (2), changed “30-9-528” to “30-9A-508” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), (3), changed “30-9-526” to “30-9A-506” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-508 In (2), changed “30-9-526” to “30-9A-506” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “30-9-213(4)” to “30-9A-203(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-527(1)” to “30-9A-507(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-509 In (2)(b), changed “30-9-335(1)(b)” to “30-9A-315(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), changed “30-9-533(1)” to “30-9A-513(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-510 In (1), changed “30-9-529” to “30-9A-509” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-535(4)” to “30-9A-515(4)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-511 In (1), changed “30-9-534(1)” to “30-9A-514(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-534(2)” to “30-9A-514(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-512 In (1), changed “30-9-529” to “30-9A-509” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “30-9-521(1)(b)” to “30-9A-501(1)(b)” and “30-9-522(2)” to “30-9A-502(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-513 In (4) (two places), changed “30-9-530” to “30-9A-510” and “30-9-539(7), 30-9-542(1), and 30-9-543(3)” to “30-9A-519(7), 30-9A-522(1), and 30-9A-523(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-514 In (3), changed “30-9-522(3)” to “30-9A-502(3)” and “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.

- 30-9A-515 In (5), changed “30-9-530” to “30-9A-510” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “30-9-522(3)” to “30-9A-502(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-516 In (2)(c)(ii)(A), changed “30-9-532 or 30-9-538” to “30-9A-512 or 30-9A-518” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c)(ii)(B), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c)(iv), changed “30-9-521(1)(a)” to “30-9A-501(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(f), changed “30-9-534(1)” to “30-9A-514(1)” and “30-9-534(2)” to “30-9A-514(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(g), changed “30-9-535(4)” to “30-9A-515(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), changed “30-9-532, 30-9-534, or 30-9-538” to “30-9A-512, 30-9A-514, or 30-9A-518” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-518 In (2)(a)(ii), changed “30-9-521(1)(a)” to “30-9A-501(1)(a)” and “30-9-522(2)” to “30-9A-502(2)” - to reflect renumbering;
- 30-9A-519 In (5), changed “30-9-534(1)” to “30-9A-514(1)” and “30-9-534(2)” to “30-9A-415(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6)(a)(i), (9), changed “30-9-521(1)(a)” to “30-9A-501(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6)(a)(ii), changed “30-9-521(1)(b)” to “30-9A-501(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-520 In (1) (two places), changed “30-9-522 and 30-9-536(2)” to “30-9A-502 and 30-9A-516(2)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-522(1)” to “30-9A-502(1)”, “30-9-358” to “30-9A-338”, and “30-9-536(2)(e)” to “30-9A-516(2)(e)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-521 In (1), (2), changed “30-9-522 and 30-9-536(2)” to “30-9A-502 and 30-9A-516(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-522 In (1), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(a), changed “30-9-521(1)(a)” to “30-9A-501(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “30-9-521(1)(b)” to “30-9A-501(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-523 In (1), (1)(a), (2)(b), changed “30-9-539(1)(a)” to “30-9A-519(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a)(ii), (3)(a)(iii), changed “30-9-535” to “30-9A-515” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a)(iii), changed “30-9-542(1)” to “30-9A-522(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-525 In (1), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 639]” to “2-15-405”; in (1)(b), (2), changed “30-9-522(3)” to “30-9A-502(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-601 In (1), changed “30-9-602” to “30-9A-602” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-124, 30-9-125, 30-9-126, or 30-9-127” to “30-9A-104, 30-9A-105, 30-9A-106, or 30-9A-107” and “30-9-217” to “30-9A-207” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-605” to “30-9A-605” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “30-9-607(3)” to “30-9A-607(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-602 In introduction, (12), changed “30-9-624” to “30-9A-624” - to reflect renumbering; in (1), changed “30-9-217(2)(d)(iii)” to “30-9A-207(2)(d)(iii)” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-220” to “30-9A-210” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-607(3)” to “30-9A-607(3)” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-608(1) and 30-9-615(3)” to “30-9A-608(1) and 30-9A-615(3)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-608(1) and 30-9-615(4)” to “30-9A-608(1) and 30-9A-615(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6), changed “30-9-609” to “30-9A-609” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “30-9-610(2), 30-9-611, 30-9-613, and 30-9-614” to “30-9A-610(2), 30-9A-611, 30-9A-613, and 30-9A-614” - to reflect renumbering; in (8), changed “30-9-615(6)” to “30-9A-615(6)” - to reflect renumbering; in (9), changed “30-9-616” to “30-9A-616” - to reflect renumbering; in (10), changed “30-9-620 through 30-9-622” to “30-9A-620 through 30-9A-622” - to reflect renumbering; in (11), changed “30-9-623” to “30-9A-623” - to reflect renumbering; in (13), changed “30-9-625 and 30-9-626” to “30-9A-625 and 30-9A-626” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-603 In (2), changed “30-9-609” to “30-9A-609” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-607 In (1)(b), changed “30-9-335” to “30-9A-315” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(d), changed “30-9-124(1)(a)” to “30-9A-104(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(e), changed “30-9-124(1)(b)” to “30-9A-104(1)(b)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-608 In (1)(a), (1)(c), changed “30-9-607” to “30-9A-607” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-609 In (1)(b), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-611 In (2), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(c)(iii), changed “30-9-331(1)” to “30-9A-311(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-613 In (2), changed “30-9-614(3)” to “30-9A-614(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-614 In (1)(a), changed “30-9-613(1)(a)” to “30-9A-613(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(c), changed “30-9-623” to “30-9A-623” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-615 In (1), (3), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-616 In (1)(b)(iii), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-615” to “30-9A-615” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-618 In (2)(a), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-620 In (1)(a)(i), (4)(a), (4)(b)(i), changed “30-9-621” to “30-9A-621” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-621 In (1)(c), changed “30-9-331(1)” to “30-9A-311(1)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-622 In (2), changed “30-9-625(2)” to “30-9A-625(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-623 In (2)(b), changed “30-9-615(1)(a)” to “30-9A-615(1)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a), changed “30-9-607” to “30-9A-607” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), changed “30-9-610” to “30-9A-610” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(c), changed “30-9-622” to “30-9A-622” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-624 In (1), changed “30-9-611” to “30-9A-611” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “30-9-620(5)” to “30-9A-620(5)” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “30-9-623” to “30-9A-623” - to reflect renumbering.

- 30-9A-625 In (3), changed “30-9-628” to “30-9A-628” - to reflect renumbering; in (4) (two places), changed “30-9-626” to “30-9A-626” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(a), changed “30-9-218” to “30-9A-208” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(b), changed “30-9-219” to “30-9A-209” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(c), changed “30-9-529(1)” to “30-9A-509(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(d), changed “30-9-533(1)” to “30-9A-513(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(e), changed “30-9-616(2)(a)” to “30-9A-616(2)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(f), changed “30-9-616(2)(b)” to “30-9A-616(2)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6) (two places), (7), changed “30-9-220” to “30-9A-210” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-626 In (1)(c), changed “30-9-628” to “30-9A-628” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(e), changed “30-9-615(6)” to “30-9A-615(6)” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-628 In (4), (5), changed “30-9-625(3)(b)” to “30-9A-625(3)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “30-9-616” to “30-9A-616” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-9A-703 In catchline, changed “effective date” to “July 1, 2001”; in (1), (2), (2)(a), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001”; in (1) (two places), (2), (2)(c), changed “[this act]” to “this chapter”; in (1), (2), changed “when [this act] takes effect” to “on July 1, 2001”; in (2), changed “[section 166]” to “30-9A-705” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (2)(b), changed “[section 12]” to “30-9A-203”.
- 30-9A-704 In catchline, changed “effective date” to “July 1, 2001”; in introduction, (1), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001”; in (2), changed “[section 12]” to “30-9A-203”; in (2), (3)(a), changed “when [this act] takes effect” to “on July 1, 2001”; in (3)(a), changed “[this act]” to “this chapter”.
- 30-9A-705 In (1) (four places), (2) (two places), (3)(a)(ii), (3)(b), (4) (two places), (5), (6), (6)(a)(ii), (6)(b), (7) (two places), (8) (two places), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001”; in (1) (two places), (2), (3), changed “[this act]” to “this chapter”; in (3), (6), changed “[This act]” to “This chapter”; in (4), changed “[sections 20 through 61]” to “Title 30, chapter 9A, part 3”; in (5), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “[section 71]” to “30-9A-501”; in (8), changed “[sections 71 through 97]” to “Title 30, chapter 9A, part 5”.
- 30-9A-706 In (1), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001” and “[section 71]” to “30-9A-501”; in (2)(a), changed “[sections 71 through 97]” to “Title 30, chapter 9A, part 5”.
- 30-9A-707 In (1), (2), (3), (5), changed “[this act] and Chapter 305, Laws of 1999, take effect” to “July 1, 2001”; in (2), (5), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” to reflect renumbering; in (3)(a), (3)(b), (3)(c), changed “30-9-521” to “30-9A-501” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), (3)(c), (5), changed “section 164(3), Chapter 305, Laws of 1999” to “30-9A-705(3)”; in (4), changed “section 164(4) and (5) or section 165, Chapter 305, Laws of 1999” to “30-9A-705(4) and (5) or 30-9A-706”.
- 30-9A-708 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 164 through 169]” to “this part”; in (2)(a), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001”.
- 30-9A-709 In (1), changed “[this act] takes effect” to “July 1, 2001” and “[this act]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 41(1)]” to “30-9A-322(1)” and in two places changed “[section 165]” to “30-9A-706”.
- 30-11-901 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (8)(a), changed “[sections 2, 3, and 9]” to “30-11-902, 30-11-903, and 30-11-909”; in (8)(b), changed “[sections 4 through 8]” to “30-11-904 through 30-11-908”.
- 30-11-905 In (3), changed “[section 6]” to “30-11-906”.
- 30-11-906 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “30-11-905”.
- 30-11-907 Changed “[Sections 4 through 8]” to “Sections 30-11-904 through 30-11-908”.
- 30-11-908 Changed “[sections 4 through 8]” to “30-11-904 through 30-11-908”.
- 30-11-909 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 30-13-217 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
- 30-13-320 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
- 30-18-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 18]” to “This part”.
- 30-18-102 In introduction, (4), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
- 30-18-103 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 18] apply” to “this part applies”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] do not apply” to “This part does not apply”; in (2)(b), changed “chapters 3 through 9” to “chapters 3 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] apply” to “This part applies”; in (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
- 30-18-104 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] do not require” to “This part does not require”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 18] apply” to “This part applies”; in (4) (two places), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
- 30-18-105 In introduction, changed “[Sections 1 through 18]” to “This part”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
- 30-18-107 In (2), (4)(a), (4)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.
- 30-18-111 In (6), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 2001”.
- 30-18-115 In (4), changed “30-9-350” to “30-9A-330” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), (5), changed “chapters 1 through 9” to “chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
- 30-18-117 In (1), (3), changed “[section 11(5)]” to “30-18-111(5)”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 18] do not require” to “this part does not require”.
- 30-18-118 In (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “this part”.

- 30-19-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 12]” to “This part”.
 30-19-102 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
 30-19-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
 30-19-104 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”; in (1)(b), changed “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9” to “Title 30, chapters 1 through 9A” - to reflect renumbering.
 30-19-109 In (1), (4), changed “[section 6]” to “30-19-110”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.
 30-19-110 In (13), changed “[section 8]” to “30-19-112”.
 30-19-114 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “30-19-110”.
 30-19-116 In (1) (two places), (2)(a), (2)(b)(ii), changed “[sections 1 through 12]” to “this part”.

TITLE 31

- 31-1-106 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “31-1-817”.
 31-1-111 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “31-1-116”.
 31-1-801 Changed “[Sections 1 through 19]” to “This part”.
 31-1-802 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 19] do” to “This part does”; in (4), changed “[Sections 1 through 19]” to “This part”.
 31-1-803 In introduction, (7), (8), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-804 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-805 In (5)(a), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-810 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 9]” to “31-1-815”.
 31-1-811 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-812 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-815 In (1), (2)(e), (4)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 13]” to “31-1-819”.
 31-1-816 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”; in (2)(h), changed “[section 14]” to “31-1-820”.
 31-1-817 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-818 In (6), changed “[section 14]” to “31-1-820”; in (9), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-820 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-822 In (4), changed “[section 14]” to “31-1-820”.
 31-1-825 In (1)(b), (1)(c), (1)(h), (1)(j), (1)(k)(v), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-826 In (1), (2), (3), (4), (5), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-1-827 Changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
 31-2-340 In (5)(b), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 32

- 32-1-109 In (3), changed “2-15-1803” to “2-15-1025” - to reflect renumbering.
 32-1-201 In (1), changed “2-15-1803” to “2-15-1025” - to reflect renumbering.
 32-5-103 In (5), changed “[section 3]” to “31-1-803” and “[sections 1 through 19]” to “Title 31, chapter 1, part 8”.
 32-8-103 In (2), changed “2-15-1803” to “2-15-1025” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 33

- 33-2-706 In (1), changed “excess loss” to “excess of loss” - to reflect correct term.
 33-2-708 In (3), changed “[section 10]” to “33-28-201”.
 33-17-101 In (3), changed “[section 8(2)]” to “33-17-408(2)”.
 33-17-102 In (13), changed “33-1-211 through 33-1-217 and [sections 9 and 10]” to “33-1-211 through 33-1-219” - style.
 33-19-202 In (1)(a)(i), (1)(a)(iii), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 2001”; in (3)(b), (3)(c), (4)(b), changed “[section 8]” to “33-19-307”.
 33-19-306 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “33-19-206”; in (12)(a)(iii), (12)(b), (20), changed “[section 8]” to “33-19-307”.
 33-19-307 In (5), changed “[section 6]” to “33-19-206”.
 33-19-407 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 8]” to “33-19-307”.
 33-22-129 In (6)(a), (6)(b), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “January 1, 2002”.
 33-28-101 In introduction, (4), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.
 33-28-102 In (1)(d)(ii), changed “[section 12]” to “33-28-203”; in (5) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.
 33-28-105 In (4)(a), (7)(a), (7)(b) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.
 33-28-108 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.
 33-28-109 In (1)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “33-28-104”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 7]” to “33-28-107”; in (1)(e), changed “[section 8]” to “33-28-108”; in (1)(g), changed “[section 10]” to “33-28-201”.
 33-28-202 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “33-28-104”.
 33-28-206 Changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.
 33-28-207 In (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 16]” to “This chapter”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this chapter”.

- 33-31-102 In (2)(j), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-129”.
 33-31-111 In (7), changed “33-15-308, 33-22-131 . . . 33-22-526, 33-22-706, and [section 1]” to “33-15-308, 33-22-129, 33-22-131 . . . 33-22-526, and 33-22-706” - style.
 33-33-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5] establish” to “This chapter establishes”.
 33-33-102 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 5] apply” to “This chapter applies”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this chapter”.
 33-33-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this chapter”.
 33-33-202 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “33-33-201”.
 33-35-103 In (3), changed “excess loss” to “excess of loss” - to reflect correct term.
 33-35-203 In (1)(b)(ii)(B), (4) (two places), changed “excess loss” to “excess of loss” - to reflect correct term.
 33-35-205 In (6), changed “excess loss” to “excess of loss” - to reflect correct term.

TITLE 35

- 35-1-1206 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-1-1207 In (2), (4), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-2-1003 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-5-205 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-6-201 In (3)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-8-211 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-8-212 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-12-521 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-15-201 In (3), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 639]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-15-205 Changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 639]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-17-205 Changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.
 35-18-104 In (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2001”.
 35-18-302 In (2)(a), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “35-18-325 and 35-18-326”.
 35-18-327 In introduction, changed “[sections 3 through 9]” to “35-18-327 through 35-18-333”.
 35-18-330 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “35-18-329”; in (2), changed “[section 4(3)]” to “35-18-328(3)”.
 35-18-331 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 4]” to “35-18-328”.
 35-18-332 Changed “[section 4 or 5]” to “35-18-328 or 35-18-329”.
 35-18-333 In (1), changed “[sections 3 through 9]” to “35-18-327 through 35-18-333”; in (2), changed “[Sections 3 through 9]” to “Sections 35-18-327 through 35-18-333”.
 35-18-502 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-405”.

TITLE 37

- 37-3-102 In (4), changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-4-101 In (1)(a), changed “2-15-1842” to “2-15-1732” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-5-101 In (1)(a), changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-6-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-7-101 In (1), (2), changed “2-15-1843” to “2-15-1733” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-7-1401 In (4), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 37-7-1402 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 37-7-1408 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
 37-8-102 In (2), changed “2-15-1844” to “2-15-1734” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-9-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1845” to “2-15-1735” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-10-101 In (4)(a), changed “2-15-1846” to “2-15-1736” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-11-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1858” to “2-15-1748” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-12-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1847” to “2-15-1737” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-14-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1848” to “2-15-1738” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-15-102 In (5), changed “2-15-1849” to “2-15-1739” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-16-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1850” to “2-15-1740” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-17-102 In (2), changed “2-15-1851” to “2-15-1741” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-18-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1852” to “2-15-1742” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-19-101 In (4), changed “2-15-1853” to “2-15-1743” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-20-201 Changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-20-401 In (1), changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-22-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1854” to “2-15-1744” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-23-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1854” to “2-15-1744” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-24-103 In (1), changed “2-15-1859” to “2-15-1749” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-26-103 In (2), changed “2-15-1840” to “2-15-1730” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-27-103 In (2), changed “2-15-1840” to “2-15-1730” - to reflect renumbering.
 38-28-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1860” to “2-15-1750” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-29-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1842” to “2-15-1732” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-30-101 In (1)(b), changed “2-15-1856” to “2-15-1746” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-31-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1857” to “2-15-1747” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-34-103 In (1), changed “2-15-1863” to “2-15-1753” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-40-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1861” to “2-15-1751” - to reflect renumbering.
 37-47-101 In (3), changed “2-15-1883” to “2-15-1773” - to reflect renumbering.

- 37-47-316 In (1), (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 28, 2001”.
- 37-50-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1866” to “2-15-1756” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-50-301 In (2), (7), (8), changed “[section 1]” to “37-50-330”.
- 37-51-102 In (3), changed “2-15-1867” to “2-15-1757” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-53-102 In (4), changed “2-15-1867” to “2-15-1757” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-54-102 In (2), changed “2-15-1868” to “2-15-1758” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-60-101 In (6), changed “2-15-1891” to “2-15-1781” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-65-102 In (2), changed “2-15-1871” to “2-15-1761” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-66-103 In (1), changed “2-15-1872” to “2-15-1762” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-67-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1873” to “2-15-1763” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-68-102 In (1), changed “2-15-1874” to “2-15-1764” - to reflect renumbering.
- 37-69-101 In (1), changed “2-15-1875” to “2-15-1765” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 39

- 39-3-406 In (1)(p), changed “41-3-1141” to “52-2-621” - to reflect renumbering.
- 39-10-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.
- 39-10-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 39-10-104 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “39-10-106”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “39-10-105”.
- 39-10-106 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 2001”.
- 39-10-201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.
- 39-51-1132 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “part 24” to “part 25” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 39-71-118 In (2)(d), changed “41-3-1141” to “52-2-621” - to reflect renumbering.
- 39-71-521 In (1)(b)(i), changed “that the database” to “the database” - style; in (1)(b)(ii), changed “that the department” to “the department” - style.
- 39-71-2316 In (9), changed “[section 1]” to “39-71-2328”.

TITLE 40

- 40-4-204 In (7), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”; in (9), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-4-211 In (1)(c)(i), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”; in (4)(a)(iii), (7), changed “[section 8]” to “40-6-411”.
- 40-5-226 In (5), (8), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”.
- 40-5-242 In (3)(c)(iii), changed “30-9-321” to “30-9A-301” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-5-248 In (3)(c), (7)(c), changed “30-9-321” to “30-9A-301” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-5-272 In (2), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”.
- 40-5-276 In (4)(b), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”.
- 40-5-277 In (1), (8)(b), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”; in (3), changed “nonprotected information” to “unprotected information” - grammar; in (10) (three places), changed “[section 5]” to “40-5-276”.
- 40-5-278 In introduction, changed “[section 6]” to “40-5-277”.
- 40-5-906 In (10), (10)(c), changed “40-5-275” to “40-5-291” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-6-116 In (10), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “40-5-276 through 40-5-278”.
- 40-6-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 14]” to “This part”.
- 40-6-402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “Title 42, chapter 8, part 1” to “Title 52, chapter 8, part 1” - to reflect renumbering.
- 40-6-403 In (1), (2), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”; in (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 6]” to “40-6-406”.
- 40-6-404 Changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 40-6-405 In (2)(d)(v), (3)(b), changed “[section 12]” to “40-6-415”.
- 40-6-406 In (1), (2), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”; in (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 14] shall” to “this part must”.
- 40-6-407 In (1), (4), changed “[section 6]” to “40-6-406”; in (3), (4), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”.
- 40-6-411 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 40-6-412 Changed “[section 8]” to “40-6-411”.
- 40-6-413 In introduction, changed “[section 9]” to “40-6-412”.
- 40-6-414 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”; in (1), (2), changed “[section 8]” to “40-6-411”; in (2), changed “[section 10]” to “40-6-413”.
- 40-6-415 In (1)(f), (1)(g), (1)(j), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 40-6-416 Changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”.
- 40-6-417 Reoutlined section - style; in (1), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “40-6-405”.
- 40-15-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 40-15-402 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 40-15-403 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 40-15-404 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.

- 40-15-405 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
 40-15-406 Changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
 40-15-407 Changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
 40-15-408 Changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.

TITLE 41

- 41-1-306 Changed “41-3-406 and 41-3-408” to “41-1-501 and 41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-102 In (1)(d) (two places), changed “[section 2]” to “40-6-402”; in (10), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-115 In (2), changed “41-3-1122” to “52-2-611” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-118 Changed “41-3-1161” to “41-3-119” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-202 In (1), changed “41-3-411” to “41-3-446” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-205 In (3)(u), changed “41-3-1115” to “41-3-115” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-301 In (3), changed “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”.
 41-3-401 In (4), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “41-3-428 and 41-3-429”.
 41-3-403 In (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “41-3-428 and 41-3-429”.
 41-3-420 In (1)(a), changed “[section 32]” to “41-3-434”.
 41-3-422 In (1)(a)(i), changed “41-3-402” to “41-3-427” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(a)(ii), changed “[section 7]” to “41-3-433”; in (1)(a)(iii), changed “[section 11]” to “41-3-442”; in (1)(a)(v), changed “41-3-421” to “41-3-444” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(a)(ii), changed “preponderance of the evidence” to “a preponderance of the evidence” - grammar; in (6), changed “[sections 1 and 2 of House Bill 223]” to “41-3-428 and 41-3-429”; in (9)(b), changed “41-3-404(3)” to “41-3-437(4)” and “41-3-404” to “41-3-437” - to reflect renumbering; in (15)(b), changed “child is in foster care” to “child has been in foster care” - grammar.
 41-3-427 In (2), changed “41-3-420” to “41-3-443” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “41-3-401” to “41-3-422” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-428 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “41-3-429”.
 41-3-430 In (2), (5), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “41-3-428 and 41-3-429”.
 41-3-432 In (1)(a), changed “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”; in (5)(d), changed “41-3-411” to “41-3-446” - to reflect renumbering; in (8), changed “local citizen review board” to “citizen review board” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (9), changed “41-3-404(2)” to “41-3-437(2)” (to reflect renumbering), in two places, changed “41-3-404” to “41-3-437” (to reflect renumbering), and changed “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”.
 41-3-433 Changed “41-3-401” to “41-3-422” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-437 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “41-3-432” and “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”; in (2), changed “41-3-401” to “41-3-422” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “41-3-401(7)(a) or (7)(b)” to “41-3-422(9)(a) or (9)(b)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(a), changed “41-3-402 or [section 6]” to “41-3-427 or 41-3-432” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(b), changed “41-3-406(2)” to “41-3-438(2)” and “41-3-402(2)” to “41-3-427(2)” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-438 In (1), changed “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”; in (1), (2)(a), (3), changed “41-3-404” to “41-3-437” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(b), changed “41-3-408” to “41-1-501” - to reflect renumbering; in (3)(e), changed “41-3-411” to “41-3-446” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “[section 11(1)]” to “41-3-442(1)”.
 41-3-439 In (1), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering; in (2), changed “41-3-406(3)” to “41-3-438(3)” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-442 In (1), changed “41-3-404” to “41-3-437” and “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “41-3-403” to “41-3-423” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(c), changed “41-3-412” to “41-3-445” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(d), changed “41-3-421” to “41-3-444” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “41-3-401” to “41-3-422” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-443 In (1)(b), changed “[section 14]” to “41-3-434”; in (1)(c), changed “41-3-404” to “41-3-437” - to reflect renumbering; in (5)(c), changed “child is in foster care” to “child has been in foster care” - grammar.
 41-3-444 In (1), changed “41-3-406, 41-3-412” to “41-3-438, 41-3-445” - to reflect renumbering; in (3), changed “41-3-406(3)” to “41-3-438(4)” - to reflect renumbering; in (7), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-445 In (1)(a)(i)(A), changed “41-3-403, 41-3-406(5), and [section 11(1)]” to “41-3-423, 41-3-438(6), or 41-3-442(1)” - to reflect renumbering; in (6)(c), changed “41-3-421” to “41-3-444” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-604 In (1), changed “41-3-403” to “41-3-423” - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed “41-3-403(2)(a)” to “41-3-423(2)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (5), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” and “41-3-412” to “41-3-445” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-607 In (1), changed “41-3-401” to “41-3-422” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(b), changed “41-3-421” to “41-3-444” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-608 Changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “41-3-428 and 41-3-429”.
 41-3-609 In (1)(d), changed “41-3-403(2)(a)” to “41-3-423(2)(a)” - to reflect renumbering; in (1)(e), changed “41-3-403(3)(a)” to “41-3-423(3)(a)” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-1008 In (1)(b), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-3-1010 In (5)(g), changed “41-3-303” to “41-3-112” - to reflect renumbering.

- 41-4-102 Changed “41-3-411, and 41-3-1122” to “41-3-446, and 52-2-611” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-4-106 Changed “41-3-1141, 41-3-1142, and 52-2-113” to “52-2-113, 52-2-621, and 52-2-622” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-103 In (6), changed “[section 20]” to “41-5-132”; in (7), changed “[section 17]” to “41-5-131”; in (42), changed “41-3-1102” to “52-2-602” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-107 Changed “Title 41, chapter 3, part 11” to “Title 52, chapter 2, part 6” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-112 In (2), changed “41-3-411” to “41-3-446” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-121 In (6), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-123 In (5), changed “[section 14]” to “41-5-2003”.
 41-5-131 In (4), changed “[section 20]” to “41-5-132”; in (6), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-132 In (1) (two places), changed “[section 17]” to “41-5-131”.
 41-5-347 In (1), changed “41-3-1102” to “52-2-602” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-1304 In (1)(b), changed “41-3-1102” to “52-2-602” - to reflect renumbering.
 41-5-1512 In (3), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-1513 In (4), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-1701 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-130”.
 41-5-1707 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-130”.
 41-5-2001 Changed “[Sections 12 through 16 and 18]” to “This part”.
 41-5-2002 In introduction, changed “[sections 12 through 16 and 18]” to “this part”.
 41-5-2003 In (2), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-2004 In (5), changed “[section 17]” to “41-5-131”.
 41-5-2005 In (6), (7), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 41-5-2006 In (1), changed “[sections 11 through 18 and 20]” to “41-5-130 through 41-5-132 and this part”; in (1)(b), changed “ensure the court” to “ensure that the court” - grammar; in (1)(j), changed “developing of one or more” to “developing one or more” - grammar.

TITLE 42

- 42-7-105 In (1)(b), changed “42-8-101” to “52-8-101” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 44

- 44-2-504 In (2), changed “whereabouts are” to “whereabouts is” - grammar.
 44-6-101 In (7), changed “chapter 5 or chapter 9” to “chapter 5 or 9” - style.

TITLE 45

- 45-5-206 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4], Title 40, chapter 15” to “Title 40, chapter 15, 45-5-231 through 45-5-234” - style; in (4)(a) (two places), (4)(b) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “45-5-231”.
 45-5-222 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “46-1-401”.
 45-5-231 In introduction, (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “45-5-231 through 45-5-234”.
 45-7-208 In (1)(d), changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
 45-9-108 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “80-18-102”.
 45-9-131 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “45-9-132 and this section”.
 45-9-132 In (3), (4), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 521]” to “46-1-401”.

TITLE 46

- 46-8-114 Changed “The clerk of the district court” to “The clerk of district court” - grammar.
 46-18-104 In (2)(a)(iii)(B), changed “subsection (2)(b)” to “subsection (2)(b) of this section” - style.
 46-18-220 Changed “[section 1]” to “46-1-401”.
 46-18-221 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “46-1-401”.
 46-18-224 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “46-1-401”.
 46-23-1012 In (3)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “46-23-1015”.

TITLE 50

- 50-2-111 In (1)(b), (2)(b), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (1)(c), (2)(c), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 42” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (2)(c), changed “taxable of all taxable property” to “taxable [value] of all taxable property” - grammar.
 50-5-101 In (13), changed “[section 5]” to “50-5-233”; in (28)(b), changed “41-3-1142” to “52-2-622” - to reflect renumbering; in (39), changed “[section 2]” to “50-5-235”.
 50-5-301 In (2)(b)(ii), changed “41-3-1142” to “52-2-622” - to reflect renumbering.
 50-5-1201 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “50-5-1203”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 5] are” to “This part is” and changed “but are not intended” to “but is not intended” - grammar.
 50-5-1202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
 50-5-1204 In introduction, (1), changed “[section 3]” to “50-5-1203”.
 50-5-1205 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

- 50-6-202 In (1), changed “2-15-1841” to “2-15-1731” - to reflect renumbering.
 50-15-409 Changed “department of public health and human services” to “department” - style.
 50-20-203 In (3), changed “41-3-406” to “41-3-438” - to reflect renumbering.
 50-32-101 In (3), changed “2-15-1843” to “2-15-1733” - to reflect renumbering.
 50-40-202 Changed “[section 3]” to “50-40-207”.
 50-40-203 In introduction, changed “[section 3]” to “50-40-207”.
 50-40-207 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 20, 2001”.
 50-60-310 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “50-60-312”.
 50-60-311 Changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-310”.
 50-60-312 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-310”.
 50-60-313 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-310”; in (7)(a), changed “[section 6]” to “50-60-312”.
 50-60-314 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 1, 2001”; in (6), changed “[section 4]” to “50-60-310”.

TITLE 52

- 52-1-103 In (8)(a), changed “Title 41, chapter 3, part 7” to “Title 52, chapter 7, part 1” - to reflect renumbering; in (14), changed “41-3-1126” to “52-2-612” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-103 In (14), changed “41-3-1126” to “52-2-612” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-112 Changed “41-3-1122 and 41-3-1115” to “41-3-115 and 52-2-611” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-602 In (6), changed “41-3-1151” to “52-2-627” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-603 In (4), changed “41-3-421” to “41-3-444” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-611 In (2), changed “41-3-1103” to “52-2-603” (to reflect renumbering) and deleted “in accordance with 53-2-322” (the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2)); in (3), (6), changed “41-3-1115” to “41-3-115” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-612 Changed “41-3-1102” to “52-2-602” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-2-628 In (2), changed “41-3-1103” to “52-2-603” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-5-109 In (2)(a)(ii), (2)(b), changed “[section 11]” to “41-5-130”.
 52-7-101 In (1), changed “41-3-702” to “52-7-102” and “41-3-705” to “52-7-105” - to reflect renumbering; in (2)(d), changed “41-3-703, 41-3-704” to “52-7-103, 52-7-104” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-7-102 In (1), (2), changed “41-3-701” to “52-7-101” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-7-103 Changed “41-3-705” to “52-7-105” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-7-104 Changed “41-3-702” to “52-7-102” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-7-105 In (1), changed “41-3-701” to “52-7-101” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-8-107 In (2), changed “42-8-104(9)” to “52-8-104(10)” - to reflect renumbering.
 52-8-108 In (2), changed “42-8-103, 42-8-104, and 42-8-107” to “52-8-103, 52-8-104, and 52-8-107” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 53

- 53-2-207 In (1), deleted “in accordance with 53-2-322” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 53-2-1202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 4]” to “53-2-1204”; in (5), changed “[section 3]” to “53-2-1203”.
 53-6-703 In (4), changed “[this act]” to “Chapter 466, Laws of 2001”.
 53-9-103 In (5), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-2016”.
 53-19-401 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 53-21-140 In (2), changed “respondent or patient, and the respondent’s” to “respondent or patient, the respondent’s” - grammar.
 53-21-149 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “53-21-150”.
 53-24-108 In (2), changed “\$1,300,000” to “\$1.3 million” - style.
 53-30-403 In (2)(a), changed “46-18-201(1)(a)(xiv)” to “46-18-201(4)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

TITLE 60

- 60-2-110 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “60-2-133”.

TITLE 61

- 61-3-101 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”; in (8), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “Title 61, chapter 11, part 5”, “[section 3]” to “61-11-503”, and “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
 61-3-103 In (2), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (11), changed “[section 4]” to “61-3-550”.
 61-3-303 In (2)(b), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
 61-3-315 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-562”.
 61-3-321 In (4), changed “61-3-332(3)” to “61-3-332(2)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (6)(a), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 448]” to

- “7-14-112”; in (8), deleted “or 61-3-504” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 61-3-332 In (2)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “61-3-479”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 3] or 61-3-527” to “61-3-527 or 61-3-562” - style; in (3)(a), changed “subsections (4)(c) and (4)(d)” to “subsections (4)(c) and (4)(d) of this section” - style; in (6), changed “[section 1(2)(a)]” to “61-3-560(2)(a)”; in (10), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-407 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-446 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-456 In (3)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 61-3-472 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “Sections 61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-473 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”; in (4), changed “[section 8]” to “61-3-479”.
- 61-3-474 In (5) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-475 In (1)(c), changed “[section 3(4)]” to “61-3-474(4)”; in (1)(d)(iii)(D), changed “[section 3(1)(c)]” to “61-3-474(1)(c)”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”.
- 61-3-476 In (3), changed “[section 3(4)]” to “61-3-474(4)”.
- 61-3-477 In (1), changed “[sections 4(1)(c) and 5(3)]” to “61-3-475(1)(c) and 61-3-476(3)”; in (3), changed “[section 8]” to “61-3-479” and “[section 9]” to “61-3-480”.
- 61-3-479 In (2), changed “[section 9]” to “61-3-480”; in (5)(a), (5)(b), (5)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “61-3-472 through 61-3-481”; in (5)(e), changed “61-3-332(2)(a)” to “61-3-332(3)(a)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 61-3-506 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 61-3-509 In (1), changed “[section 2, Chapter 515, Laws of 1999]” to “61-3-561”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 3, Chapter 515, Law of 1999], 61-3-521, 61-3-527, 61-3-529, and 61-3-537” to “61-3-521, 61-3-527, 61-3-529, 61-3-537, and 61-3-560 through 61-3-562” (style) and in two places changed “[sections 1 through 3, Chapter 515, Laws of 1999] and 61-3-527” to “61-3-527 and 61-3-560 through 61-3-562” - style; in (2), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 3, Chapter 515, Laws of 1999]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 61-3-520 In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”.
- 61-3-527 In (4)(a)(i), changed “20-7-514” to “20-25-1007” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(a)(ii), changed “[section 3(3)(b)]” to “15-1-122(3)(b)”.
- 61-3-537 In (1) (both versions) (two places), (2) (both versions), changed “[sections 1 through 3, Chapter 515, Law of 1999]” to “61-3-560 through 61-3-562”.
- 61-3-550 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “61-3-103”.
- 61-3-561 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-560”.
- 61-3-562 In (1)(a), (3), changed “[section 2]” to “61-3-561”; in (1)(a)(i), changed “61-3-508” to “15-1-122(3)(a)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (1)(a)(ii), changed “61-3-510” to “15-1-122(3)(b)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2); in (4)(b), changed “61-3-121(5), 61-3-508, 61-3-510, 61-3-511” to “61-3-321(3)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 61-3-701 In (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”.
- 61-3-736 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-560 and 61-3-561”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 38]” to “61-3-570”.
- 61-4-105 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “61-4-143”.
- 61-8-731 In (4)(f), changed “subsections (3)(a) through (3)(e)” to “subsections (4)(a) through (4)(e)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 61-10-141 In (7) (temporary version), changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 61-11-105 In (2), changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
- 61-11-501 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”.
- 61-11-502 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 61-11-503 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 61-11-506 Changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
- 61-11-507 In introduction, changed “[section 8]” to “61-11-510”.
- 61-11-508 In introduction, changed “[section 8]” to “61-11-510”.
- 61-11-509 In introduction, changed “[section 8]” to “61-11-510”.
- 61-11-510 In (1), changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
- 61-11-515 In (1), changed “[section 5, 6, 7, or 8]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, 61-11-509, or 61-11-510” and “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “61-11-507, 61-11-508, or 61-11-509”.
- 61-11-516 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9] and this section” to “this part”.

TITLE 67

- 67-10-901 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 67-10-902 In introduction, (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
- 67-10-903 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.

TITLE 69

- 69-3-1409 Changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 69-8-502 Changed “revenue and taxation interim committee” to “revenue and transportation interim committee” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 69-8-503 In (14)(a)(ii), (15)(a), (24), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering; in (19), changed “30-9-122” to “30-9A-102” - to reflect renumbering.
- 69-8-605 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5] do” to “This part does”.
- 69-8-701 In (3)(b), changed “[section 1 of House Bill No. 645]” to “69-8-110”.
- 69-8-702 In (1), after “Senate Bill No. 512”, inserted “which was not passed by the legislature” - clarity; in (2), (3), changed “[section 18]” to “69-8-701”; in (6), changed “[section 18] and this section” to “this part”.
- 69-9-101 Changed “[Sections 20 through 28]” to “This part”.
- 69-9-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 20 through 28]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 23]” to “69-9-107”.
- 69-9-111 In (1) (two places), (2), (3)(a), changed “[section 26]” to “69-9-112”.
- 69-9-112 Changed “[section 25]” to “69-9-111”.
- 69-9-115 Changed “upon passage and approval of [this act]” to “after May 5, 2001”.
- 69-14-1201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.
- 69-14-1202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.
- 69-14-1203 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”.

TITLE 70

- 70-22-103 In (2), changed “2-15-1873” to “2-15-1763” - to reflect renumbering.
- 70-24-430 In (7), changed “30-9-601” to “30-9A-601” - to reflect renumbering.
- 70-24-432 In (6), after “conducted under” deleted “the provisions of 30-9-504(3) or” - to reflect repeal of 30-9-504.
- 70-24-436 In (1)(c), changed “the notice period” to “for which the notice period” - grammar; in (1)(f), changed “or owner” to “or its owner” - grammar; in (1)(n), changed “subsection (1)” to “this subsection (1)” - style.

TITLE 71

- 71-1-212 Changed “assigns the sum” to “assigns for the sum” - grammar.
- 71-3-125 In (4)(a), changed “30-9-522” to “30-9A-502” - to reflect renumbering; in (4)(b), changed “30-9-545” to “30-9A-525” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-205 In (1)(a), changed “30-9-539” to “30-9A-519” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-206 In (1), changed “30-9-539” to “30-9A-519” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-408 In (2), changed “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-704 In (2), changed “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-713 In (2), changed “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-808 In (2), changed “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.
- 71-3-908 In (2), changed “30-9-533” to “30-9A-513” - to reflect renumbering.

TITLE 75

- 75-1-201 In (1)(b)(iv)(C)(III), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 377]” to “75-1-208”; in (5), changed “[section 1 of Senate Bill No. 377]” to “75-1-208”.
- 75-1-208 In (4)(b), changed “[section 1(5) of Senate Bill No. 408, section 1(1)(b)(iv)(C)(III) of House Bill No. 459]” to “75-1-201(1)(b)(iv)(C)(III) or (8)” - style.
- 75-2-211 In (2), (9)(a), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
- 75-2-218 In (2), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
- 75-2-220 In (11), changed “subsections (1) and (4)” to “subsections (1) and (4) of this section” (style) and in three places changed “[section 2]” to “75-2-225”.
- 75-2-224 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “75-2-224 through 75-2-227”; in (3)(b), changed “or a component” to “or is a component” - grammar.
- 75-2-225 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “75-2-226”; in (2), changed “[section 3(2)]” to “75-2-226(2)”.
- 75-2-227 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “75-2-226”.
- 75-2-301 In (4)(c)(i), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “May 1, 2001”.
- 75-2-401 In (3)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-25-101”.
- 75-2-413 In (4), changed “[section 1]” to “75-25-101”.
- 75-6-126 In (1), changed “public water system” to “public water supply system” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 75-10-715 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “70-30-323”.
- 75-10-922 In (3), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
- 75-10-1223 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-110”.
- 75-20-216 In (3), (4), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.

- 75-20-231 In (1), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
- 75-25-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.

TITLE 76

- 76-1-111 In (3), changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23 or part 42, whichever is applicable” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 76-1-403 Changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2);
- 76-1-404 Changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 23” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 76-1-406 Changed “Title 7, chapter 6, part 42” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 40” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 76-2-411 In (2), changed “41-3-1102” to “52-2-602” - to reflect renumbering.
- 76-2-412 In (1), changed “41-3-1141 through 41-3-1143” to “52-2-621 through 52-2-623” - to reflect renumbering.
- 76-3-503 Changed “[section 6]” to “76-3-509”.
- 76-3-504 In (1)(a), (2), changed “[section 6]” to “76-3-509”.
- 76-3-511 In (1), (2), changed “76-3-504(6)(c)” to “76-3-504(1)(f)(iii)” - to reflect reoutlining.
- 76-3-608 In (3)(a), changed “[section 6]” to “76-3-509”.
- 76-3-621 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “76-3-509”.
- 76-4-125 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
- 76-10-101 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “that this bill be implemented” to “that this part be implemented” - style.
- 76-10-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 76-10-104 In introduction, changed “[section 3]” to “76-10-103”.
- 76-10-107 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “76-10-103”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 76-15-531 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
- 76-15-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 76-15-902 In (4), (5), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 76-15-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 76-15-904 In (4), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 5]” to “76-15-905”.
- 76-15-905 In (4)(b), changed “the interruption of surface water” to “interruption of surface water” - grammar; in (5), changed “water right holder must demonstrate” to “water right holder shall demonstrate” - grammar.

TITLE 77

- 77-1-504 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-1-121”.
- 77-2-303 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “17-6-340”.
- 77-2-304 Changed “[section 4]” to “17-6-340”.

TITLE 80

- 80-5-123 In (1)(e), changed “[section 1]” to “80-5-501”.
- 80-5-501 In (1), (3), (4)(a), (4)(b) (two places), changed “[section 6]” to “80-5-506”; in (6), changed “[Sections 1 through 10] do” to “This part does”.
- 80-5-502 Changed “[section 1]” to “80-5-501”.
- 80-5-503 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “80-5-507”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 80-5-504 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 80-5-505 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 80-5-507 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “80-5-505”.
- 80-5-509 In (2), (2)(d), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 80-5-510 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.
- 80-7-705 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “80-7-823”.
- 80-7-814 In (1)(b), changed “trust fund from 80-7-822” to “trust fund from [former 80-7-822]” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
- 80-7-816 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “80-7-823” and changed “80-7-814 and [section 3]” to “80-7-705 and 80-7-814” - style.
- 80-7-823 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “80-7-705”.
- 80-18-101 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 80-18-102 Changed “[section 3]” to “80-18-103”.
- 80-18-103 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 80-18-107 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 80-18-110 Changed “[section 5]” to “80-18-107” and “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 80-18-111 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 80-20-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part”.

- 80-20-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 80-20-103 In (2)(b), (2)(c), (2)(d), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.
 80-20-104 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “80-20-103”; in (2) changed “[Sections 1 through 4]” to “This part” and “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.

TITLE 81

- 81-7-104 In (2), changed “animal control methods” to “animal control by methods” - grammar.

TITLE 82

- 82-4-122 In (2), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
 82-4-231 In (8)(d) (two places), (8)(f), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
 82-4-241 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-110”.
 82-4-311 Changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-110”.
 82-4-312 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “82-4-313” and “[section 4]” to “82-4-315”.
 82-4-313 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “82-4-312”; in (5), changed “[section 4]” to “82-4-315”.
 82-4-314 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “82-4-313” and “[section 4]” to “82-4-315”.
 82-4-315 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “82-4-313 and 82-4-314”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “82-4-312”; in (2)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “82-4-312 through 82-4-315”.
 82-4-337 In (1)(b), (1)(d)(ii), (1)(d)(iii), (7), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
 82-4-353 In (3), changed “82-4-338(2)” to “82-4-338(3)(b)” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).
 82-4-422 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “82-4-436”.
 82-4-424 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-110”.
 82-4-426 Changed “[section 1]” to “75-1-110”.
 82-4-432 In (4), changed “[section 1(4)(b)]” to “75-1-208(4)(b)”.
 82-4-434 In (1), changed “[section 5(2)]” to “82-4-436(2)”.
 82-11-172 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “Sections 82-11-172 through 82-11-174”.
 82-11-174 Changed “[section 4]” to “85-2-521”.

TITLE 85

- 85-2-122 In (2), changed “[section 1(6)]” to “85-2-410(6)”.
 85-2-402 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “85-2-410” and “subsection (15)” to “subsection (15) of this section” - style.
 85-2-407 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “85-2-410”.
 85-2-419 In two places, changed “[section 1]” to “85-2-410”.
 85-2-505 In (1)(e), changed “[section 4(2)(b) through (2)(d)]” to “85-2-521(2)(b) through (2)(d)”.
 85-2-521 In (2)(a), changed “for use as irrigation or stock water or other beneficial uses” to “used as irrigation or stock water or for other beneficial uses” - grammar.
 85-20-301 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “May 20, 1991”; in Article X, second paragraph, changed “__ day of __, 19__” to “11th day of June, 1991”.
 85-20-401 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “May 12, 1993”; in Article VI, D, second paragraph, changed “__ day of __, 19__” to “30th day of May, 1995”.
 85-20-501 In Article VI, C, second paragraph, changed “__ day of __, 19__” to “10th day of September, 1997”.
 85-20-601 In Article VIII, second paragraph, changed “21st day of May, 1997” to “28th day of February, 2000” - prior date reflected date state and tribe signed, not date U.S. signed.
 85-20-701 In Article V, D, second paragraph, changed “__ day of __, 19__” to “17th day of July, 1997”.
 85-20-801 In introduction, changed “[date of filing]” to “April 20, 1999”.
 85-20-1001 In Article IV: in C.3.i., changed “[section 6]” to “§85-20-1006, MCA”; in C.3.i, C.6.a., C.7.a., changed “[section 5]” to “§85-20-1005, MCA”.
 85-20-1002 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “85-20-1001”; in (4)(a), changed “[sections 2 through 8]” to “85-20-1002 through 85-20-1008”; in (4)(b), (6), (7) (two places), changed “[sections 4, 5, and 7]” to “85-20-1004, 85-20-1005, and 85-20-1007”.
 85-20-1003 Changed “[section 1]” to “85-20-1001” and in two places changed “[sections 2 through 8]” to “85-20-1002 through 85-20-1008”.
 85-20-1004 In (2), changed “[section 8]” to “85-20-1008”.

TITLE 87

- 87-1-286 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “87-1-285”.
 87-2-520 In (4)(b), changed “remainder offered” to “remainder of the licenses offered” - clarity; in (6), changed “game management license” to “game damage license” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to 1-11-101(2).

TITLE 90

- 90-1-103 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “76-3-509”.
 90-1-112 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “2-15-218, 2-15-219, and 90-1-112 through 90-1-114”.

- 90-1-114 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “2-15-218, 2-15-219, and 90-1-112 through 90-1-114”.
- 90-1-141 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “Sections 90-1-141 through 90-1-147”.
- 90-1-142 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “90-1-141 through 90-1-147”.
- 90-1-143 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “90-1-141 through 90-1-147”; in (1), changed “[section 4]” to “90-1-144”.
- 90-1-147 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “90-1-141 through 90-1-147”.
- 90-5-112 In (1)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-10-425” and “[section 2]” to “15-10-425”.
- 90-6-133 In (2)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “section 2, Chapter 502, Laws of 2001”.
- 90-8-202 In (6), changed “15-31-201” to “15-30-1101” - to reflect renumbering.
- 90-9-317 In (1)(f), changed “Title 30, chapter 9” to “Title 30, chapter 9A” - to reflect renumbering.